The TOEFL iBT test is offered in this location.

City Testing Format Fee Test Dates

$170 Sat., Jul 09, 2016

$170 Sun., Jul 10, 2016
$170 Fri., Jul 15, 2016
$170 Sat., Jul 16, 2016
$170 Sat., Aug 13, 2016

$170 Fri., Aug 26, 2016
$170 Sat., Sep 03, 2016

$170 Sat., Sep 17, 2016
Ahmedabad TOEFL iBT $170 Fri., Sep 23, 2016
$170 Sat., Jul 23, 2016
$170 Fri., Aug 26, 2016
Allahabad TOEFL iBT $170 Sat., Sep 17, 2016
$170 Sat., Jul 09, 2016
$170 Sat., Aug 06, 2016
Amritsar TOEFL iBT $170 Sat., Sep 03, 2016
$170 Fri., Jul 15, 2016
$170 Sat., Jul 23, 2016
$170 Sat., Aug 06, 2016
$170 Sat., Aug 13, 2016
$170 Fri., Aug 26, 2016
$170 Sat., Sep 03, 2016
$170 Sat., Sep 17, 2016
Bangalore TOEFL iBT $170 Fri., Sep 23, 2016
$170 Fri., Jul 15, 2016
$170 Sat., Jul 23, 2016
$170 Sat., Aug 06, 2016
$170 Fri., Aug 26, 2016
$170 Sat., Sep 03, 2016
$170 Sat., Sep 17, 2016
Bardoli TOEFL iBT $170 Fri., Sep 23, 2016
$170 Sat., Jul 23, 2016
$170 Sat., Aug 13, 2016
$170 Fri., Aug 26, 2016
Bengaluru TOEFL iBT $170 Sat., Sep 17, 2016
$170 Sat., Jul 09, 2016
$170 Fri., Jul 15, 2016
$170 Sat., Jul 23, 2016
$170 Fri., Aug 26, 2016
Bhopal TOEFL iBT $170 Sat., Sep 17, 2016
$170 Sat., Aug 13, 2016
Bhubaneswar TOEFL iBT $170 Sat., Sep 17, 2016
Calcutta TOEFL iBT $170 Fri., Jul 15, 2016

$170 Sat., Jul 23, 2016



City

Chandigarh UT

Chandigarh

Chennai

Cochin

Coimbatore

Dehradun

Delhi

Fatehpur

Gandhinagar

Guindy, Chennai

Guntur

Testing Format

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

Fee

$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170

$170
$170

$170
$170

$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170

$170
$170

$170
$170
$170

$170
$170

$170
$170
$170

$170
$170

$170
$170
$170
$170
$170

$170
$170
$170
$170
$170

Test Dates

Sat., Aug 06, 2016
Sat., Aug 13, 2016
Fri., Aug 26, 2016
Sat., Sep 03, 2016
Sat., Sep 17, 2016
Fri., Sep 23, 2016

Sun., Jul 10, 2016
Sat., Aug 06, 2016

Sun., Jul 10, 2016
Fri., Sep 23, 2016

Fri., Jul 15, 2016

Sat., Jul 23, 2016

Sat., Aug 06, 2016
Sat., Aug 13, 2016
Fri., Aug 26, 2016
Sat., Sep 03, 2016
Sat., Sep 17, 2016
Fri., Sep 23, 2016

Sat., Aug 13, 2016
Sat., Sep 17, 2016

Fri., Jul 15, 2016
Sat., Aug 13, 2016
Sat., Sep 17, 2016

Sat., Jul 23, 2016
Fri., Aug 26, 2016

Fri., Jul 15, 2016
Fri., Aug 26, 2016
Fri., Sep 23, 2016

Sat., Aug 06, 2016
Sat., Sep 17, 2016

Sat., Jul 09, 2016
Sun., Jul 10, 2016
Fri., Jul 15, 2016
Sat., Jul 16, 2016
Sat., Aug 13, 2016

No Dates Currently Available

Sun., Jul 10, 2016
Sat., Jul 23, 2016
Sat., Aug 06, 2016
Sat., Aug 13, 2016
Fri., Aug 26, 2016



City

Gurgaon

Hyderabad

Indore

Jabalpur

Jaipur

Jalandhar

Jammu

Kolhapur

Testing Format

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

Fee

$170
$170
$170

$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170

$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170

$170
$170
$170

$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170

$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170

$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170

$170

Test Dates

Sat., Sep 03, 2016
Sat., Sep 17, 2016
Fri., Sep 23, 2016

Fri., Jul 15, 2016

Sat., Jul 23, 2016

Sat., Aug 06, 2016
Sat., Aug 13, 2016
Fri., Aug 26, 2016
Sat., Sep 03, 2016
Sat., Sep 17, 2016
Fri., Sep 23, 2016

Fri., Jul 15, 2016

Sat., Jul 23, 2016

Sat., Aug 06, 2016
Sat., Aug 13, 2016
Fri., Aug 26, 2016
Sat., Sep 03, 2016
Sat., Sep 17, 2016
Fri., Sep 23, 2016

Fri., Jul 15, 2016
Sat., Aug 13, 2016
Fri., Sep 23, 2016

No Dates Currently Available

Sat., Jul 09, 2016
Sun., Jul 10, 2016
Fri., Jul 15, 2016
Sat., Jul 23, 2016
Sat., Aug 13, 2016
Sat., Sep 17, 2016

Sat., Jul 09, 2016
Sat., Jul 16, 2016
Sat., Aug 06, 2016
Sat., Aug 13, 2016
Fri., Aug 26, 2016
Sat., Sep 03, 2016
Sat., Sep 17, 2016
Fri., Sep 23, 2016
Sat., Sep 24, 2016

Fri., Jul 15, 2016
Sat., Jul 23, 2016
Sat., Aug 06, 2016
Fri., Aug 26, 2016
Sat., Sep 17, 2016
Fri., Sep 23, 2016

Sat., Sep 17, 2016



City

Kolkata

Kollam

Kothrood, Pune
Kurukshetra

Liluah, Howrah

Lucknow

Madurai

Mumbai

Mysore

Nagpur

Nashik

Testing Format

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT
TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

Fee

$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170

$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170

$170
$170
$170

$170

$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170

$170
$170
$170

$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170

$170
$170
$170

$170
$170
$170

Test Dates

Sat., Aug 06, 2016
Sat., Aug 13, 2016
Fri., Aug 26, 2016
Sat., Sep 03, 2016
Sat., Sep 17, 2016
Fri., Sep 23, 2016

Fri., Jul 15, 2016
Sat., Jul 23, 2016
Sat., Aug 06, 2016
Fri., Aug 26, 2016
Sat., Sep 03, 2016
Fri., Sep 23, 2016

Sat., Jul 23, 2016
Sat., Aug 13, 2016
Sat., Sep 03, 2016

Sat., Sep 03, 2016
No Dates Currently Available

Fri., Jul 15, 2016

Sat., Jul 23, 2016

Sat., Aug 06, 2016
Sat., Aug 13, 2016
Fri., Aug 26, 2016
Sat., Sep 03, 2016
Sat., Sep 17, 2016
Fri., Sep 23, 2016

Fri., Jul 15, 2016
Fri., Aug 26, 2016
Fri., Sep 23, 2016

Fri., Jul 15, 2016

Sat., Jul 23, 2016

Sat., Aug 06, 2016
Sat., Aug 13, 2016
Fri., Aug 26, 2016
Sat., Sep 03, 2016
Sat., Sep 17, 2016
Fri., Sep 23, 2016

No Dates Currently Available

Sat., Jul 16, 2016
Sat., Aug 06, 2016
Sat., Sep 03, 2016

Fri., Jul 15, 2016
Sat., Jul 23, 2016
Fri., Aug 26, 2016



City

Navarangpura, Ahmedabad

New Delhi

Nizamabad

Noida

Panjim

Patna

Pune

Puthencruz

Rajahmundry

Rajkot

Testing Format

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

Fee

$170
$170

$170
$170
$170
$170
$170

$170
$170
$170

$170
$170
$170
$170

$170
$170

$170
$170

$170
$170
$170

$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170

$170
$170

$170
$170
$170

$170
$170
$170
$170

Test Dates

Sat., Sep 03, 2016
Fri., Sep 23, 2016

Sat., Jul 09, 2016
Sun., Jul 10, 2016
Sat., Jul 16, 2016
Sat., Aug 13, 2016
Sat., Sep 17, 2016

Fri., Jul 15, 2016
Fri., Aug 26, 2016
Fri., Sep 23, 2016

Sat., Jul 09, 2016
Sat., Jul 23, 2016
Sat., Aug 06, 2016
Sat., Sep 17, 2016

Fri., Aug 26, 2016
Fri., Sep 23, 2016

Fri., Aug 26, 2016
Fri., Sep 23, 2016

Sun., Jul 10, 2016
Fri., Jul 15, 2016
Fri., Sep 23, 2016

Sat., Jul 16, 2016
Sat., Jul 23, 2016
Sat., Aug 13, 2016
Fri., Aug 26, 2016
Sat., Aug 27, 2016
Sat., Sep 03, 2016
Sat., Sep 10, 2016
Sat., Sep 17, 2016
Fri., Sep 23, 2016
Sat., Sep 24, 2016
Sun., Sep 25, 2016

Sat., Aug 13, 2016
Sat., Sep 17, 2016

Sat., Jul 23, 2016
Fri., Aug 26, 2016
Fri., Sep 23, 2016

Sat., Jul 23, 2016

Sat., Aug 06, 2016
Sat., Aug 13, 2016
Sat., Sep 03, 2016



City

Ranchi

Surat

Thrissur

Trichy

Trivandrum

Udaipur

Vadodara

Vallabh Vidyanagar

Vijayawada

Visakhapatnam

Testing Format

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

TOEFL iBT

Fee

$170
$170

$170
$170
$170
$170

$170

$170
$170
$170
$170

$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170

$170
$170

$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170

$170

$170
$170
$170
$170
$170

$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170
$170

Test Dates

Sat., Jul 23, 2016
Sat., Sep 03, 2016

Sat., Jul 23, 2016

Sat., Aug 06, 2016
Sat., Aug 13, 2016
Sat., Sep 17, 2016

Sat., Jul 23, 2016

Fri., Jul 15, 2016

Sat., Aug 06, 2016
Fri., Aug 26, 2016
Sat., Sep 03, 2016

Fri., Jul 15, 2016

Sat., Jul 23, 2016

Sat., Aug 06, 2016
Sat., Aug 13, 2016
Fri., Aug 26, 2016
Sat., Sep 03, 2016
Sat., Sep 17, 2016
Fri., Sep 23, 2016

Fri., Jul 15, 2016
Sat., Sep 03, 2016

Fri., Jul 15, 2016

Sat., Jul 23, 2016

Sat., Aug 06, 2016
Sat., Aug 13, 2016
Fri., Aug 26, 2016
Sat., Sep 03, 2016
Sat., Sep 17, 2016
Fri., Sep 23, 2016

Sat., Jul 23, 2016

Fri., Jul 15, 2016

Sat., Aug 06, 2016
Fri., Aug 26, 2016
Sat., Sep 03, 2016
Fri., Sep 23, 2016

Fri., Jul 15, 2016

Sat., Jul 23, 2016

Sat., Aug 06, 2016
Sat., Aug 13, 2016
Fri., Aug 26, 2016
Sat., Sep 03, 2016
Sat., Sep 17, 2016
Fri., Sep 23, 2016



City

Warangal

Testing Format

TOEFL iBT

Fee

$170
$170
$170
$170

Test Dates

Fri., Jul 15, 2016

Sat., Jul 23, 2016
Fri., Aug 26, 2016
Fri., Sep 23, 2016



